#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James W. Long	06/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talaris Holdings Limited
Street Address:	Talaris House, Crockford Lane
Internal Address:	Chineham Business Park
City:	Basingstoke
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG24 8QZ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13151668

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1968.023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Brayer

Total Attachments: 2

source=00422345#page1.tif source=00422345#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026377 FRAME: 0940

ICH \$40,00 131

501552064

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James W. Long of Merseyside, England, have made certain inventions which are described in a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING BANKING TRANSACTIONS", and identified by Attorney Docket No. 1968.023, and

WHEREAS, Talaris Holdings Limited. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a corporation having a place of business at Talaris House, Crockford Lane, Chineham Business Park, Basingstoke, RG24 8QZ, England is desirous of acquiring my entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assigns and transfers unto said Company, its successors and assigns, my entire rights, titles and interests throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein and I hereby convenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

{00421750.DOC/}

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING BANKING TRANSACTIONS Atty, Docket No. 1968.023

Date: 1/6/	James W. Long
WITNESSES:	
By:	- At
Typed Name:	John Platt
Address:	Talaris, Unit 8 Wolfe Close, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA168XJ
Ву:	Edward Gale
Typed Name:	Ed Gale
Address:	Talaris, Unit 8 Wolfe Close, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA168XJ

{00421750,DOC/}

**RECORDED: 06/02/2011** 

2

PATENT REEL: 026377 FRAME: 0942